



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: 131

DATE RECEIVED: 20/03/2023

TITLE / CATEGORY: Engineering and Fleet – Fleet Management

REQUEST

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send answers to the following:

Fleet Management

1. What is the size of your fleet?
2. What is the Fleet Manager's name?
3. Does your authority operate a fleet management software product? If so, which provider?
4. What is the annual spend for this contract?
5. When does the contract expire?
6. If you go through the tender process, which framework or platform do you use?
7. Is your fleet maintenance conducted in-house? Externally outsourced? Or both?

EV

1. Is your authority planning on moving towards an alternative fuel fleet? Or have you already implemented an alternative fuel fleet and charging provider?
2. If you already have charging ports installed for fleet vehicles, how many are installed and what charging network (i.e., ChargePoint, PodPoint, Engie) do you use?
3. What is planned next?

Telematics

1. Who is your current telematics supplier?
2. What is the annual spend for this contract?
3. When does the contract expire?

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

FOI REFERENCE: 131

DATE RECEIVED: 20/03/2023

TITLE / CATEGORY: Engineering and Fleet – Fleet Management

RESPONSE

Fleet Management

1. See table below

Vehicle Description	Total
Dim Mod	5
Electric Vehicle	3
Fire Appliance	62
Fork Lift Truck	5
General Vehicles	77
HVP	1
Telehandler	1
Total	154

2. Head of Technical Service Centre

3. Miquet from idhammersystems

4. £15k for 44 licences

5. March 2025

6. Crown Commercial Contract

7. In-house

EV

1. Currently we have 3 Nissan EV200's.

2. We have 2 rapid chargers and a number of standard 3KW plugs, all are on our own internal supply.

3. We are undertaking a small fleet review with aim to look at replacing some smaller cars with EV's.

Telematics

1. UK Telematics

2. £6,500 per annum

3. March 2025

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

